
North Ala. (8-19,3-13 ASUN) -vs- Lipscomb (18-11,11-5 ASUN)
02/21/26 at Allen Arena, Nashville, TN

 
 

 
 
North Ala. 51

Lipscomb 73

Date: 02/21/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 1,305
Site: Allen Arena, Nashville, TN
Referees: Jake Kuhlman, Grant Tyler, Kyle Bottoms

Score By Period 1 2 Total
North Ala. 26 25 51
Lipscomb 24 49 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 de Kovachich,Kevin * 37 7-18 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 15
02 Williams,Corneilous * 31 5-11 0-0 2-4 7-3 10 0 0 0 0 0 12
01 Bacchus,Donte * 38 4-12 0-1 3-5 4-2 6 1 0 1 0 0 11
03 Patton,Braylon * 22 3-8 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 6
34 Howell,Dallas * 36 2-9 0-7 1-1 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 3 5
55 Walker,King 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Graham-Howard,Cortez 21 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 4 0 1 0
35 Albritton,Jamal 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-63 1-16 6-10 15-19 34 7 2 11 0 6 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33   33.33 % 1-9   11.11 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 11-30   36.67 % 0-7   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 22-63   34.9 % 1-16   6.3 % 6-10   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Candelino,Ross * 29 5-7 5-6 1-2 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 16
35 Asman,Grant * 33 6-8 0-2 0-2 0-8 8 3 1 2 3 1 12
01 Esmeraldo,Mateo * 27 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 8 1 0 3 7
33 Williams,Charlie * 18 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 0 5
06 Ashkenazi,Or * 19 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 3
26 Sargiunas,Titas 26 4-9 1-4 3-4 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 1 12
23 Boylan,Kellan 15 4-5 1-2 1-1 1-3 4 3 0 0 1 0 10
07 Duncan,Ethan 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 4
03 Okpara,Kennedy 11 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Middleton,Cole 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
12 Carter,Luke 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-50 10-25 5-9 4-29 33 14 18 11 5 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-23   39.13 % 3-11   27.27 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 20-27   74.07 % 7-14   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 29-50   58.0 % 10-25   40.0 % 5-9   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Ala. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lipscomb
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS 19:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ASMAN,GRANT
19:03 MISS JUMPER by ASHKENAZI,OR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BACCHUS,DONTE --
GOOD LAYUP by PATTON,BRAYLON(in the paint) 18:46 2-0 V 2

18:20 TURNOVER  by ASMAN,GRANT
STEAL  by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN 18:20
MISS LAYUP by PATTON,BRAYLON(in the paint) 17:53

17:53 BLOCK  by ASMAN,GRANT
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:40 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE
-- ASSIST  by ESMERALDO,MATEO

MISS 3PTR by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN 17:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ASMAN,GRANT

17:08 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ASMAN,GRANT(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN(in the paint) 16:39 4-5 H 1

16:25 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE
STEAL  by PATTON,BRAYLON 16:25
MISS JUMPER by BACCHUS,DONTE(in the paint) 16:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ASMAN,GRANT
16:06 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ASHKENAZI,OR
FOUL  by HOWELL,DALLAS 16:04
SUB OUT by PATTON,BRAYLON 16:04
SUB IN by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ 16:04

15:56 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44

15:44 SUB OUT by ESMERALDO,MATEO
15:44 SUB OUT by CANDELINO,ROSS
15:44 SUB IN by DUNCAN,ETHAN
15:44 SUB IN by SARGIUNAS,TITAS

MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DALLAS 15:26
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS --

15:25 FOUL  by ASMAN,GRANT
MISS LAYUP by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN(in the paint) 15:18
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS --
GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS(in the paint) 15:13 6-5 V 1

14:45 6-7 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ASMAN,GRANT(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN(in the paint) 14:16
REBOUND OFF by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ 14:10

13:52 MISS LAYUP by SARGIUNAS,TITAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BACCHUS,DONTE --
TURNOVER  by BACCHUS,DONTE 13:43

13:43 SUB OUT by ASHKENAZI,OR
13:43 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE
13:43 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,COLE
13:43 SUB IN by CANDELINO,ROSS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS 13:43
SUB IN by ALBRITTON,JAMAL 13:43

13:20 MISS 3PTR by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCAN,ETHAN

13:04 MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,COLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ(in the paint) 12:47
REBOUND OFF by ALBRITTON,JAMAL --
GOOD JUMPER by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN 12:39 8-7 V 1



12:26 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SARGIUNAS,TITAS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BACCHUS,DONTE(in the paint) 12:08 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN --

11:50 TURNOVER  by CANDELINO,ROSS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49

11:49 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ETHAN
11:49 SUB OUT by ASMAN,GRANT
11:49 SUB IN by ESMERALDO,MATEO
11:49 SUB IN by BOYLAN,KELLAN

SUB OUT by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ 11:49
SUB OUT by HOWELL,DALLAS 11:49
SUB IN by PATTON,BRAYLON 11:49
SUB IN by WALKER,KING 11:49
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,KING 11:32 12-9 V 3

11:20 MISS 3PTR by ESMERALDO,MATEO
REBOUND DEF by PATTON,BRAYLON --
MISS LAYUP by PATTON,BRAYLON(in the paint) 11:07

11:07 BLOCK  by MIDDLETON,COLE
-- REBOUND DEF by ESMERALDO,MATEO

10:50 MISS LAYUP by CANDELINO,ROSS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALBRITTON,JAMAL --
GOOD LAYUP by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN(in the paint) 10:33 14-9 V 5

10:22 MISS 3PTR by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
REBOUND DEF by ALBRITTON,JAMAL --
GOOD JUMPER by BACCHUS,DONTE(in the paint) 10:03 16-9 V 7
FOUL  by WALKER,KING 09:56

09:56 16-10 V 6 GOOD FT by SARGIUNAS,TITAS(fastbreak)
09:56 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,COLE
09:56 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by BACCHUS,DONTE 09:56
SUB OUT by ALBRITTON,JAMAL 09:56
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS 09:56
SUB IN by HOWELL,DALLAS 09:56

09:56 16-11 V 5 GOOD FT by SARGIUNAS,TITAS(fastbreak)
09:41 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS 09:41 17-11 V 6
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS 09:41 18-11 V 7

09:17 18-13 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BOYLAN,KELLAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,DALLAS(in the paint) 08:55 20-13 V 7

08:37 20-16 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by CANDELINO,ROSS
MISS JUMPER by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN(in the paint) 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ESMERALDO,MATEO
08:02 20-19 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CANDELINO,ROSS(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ESMERALDO,MATEO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58

07:58 SUB OUT by BOYLAN,KELLAN
07:58 SUB OUT by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
07:58 SUB IN by OKPARA,KENNEDY
07:58 SUB IN by ASMAN,GRANT

SUB OUT by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN 07:58
SUB OUT by WALKER,KING 07:58
SUB IN by BACCHUS,DONTE 07:58
SUB IN by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ 07:58
MISS JUMPER by BACCHUS,DONTE(in the paint) 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ESMERALDO,MATEO
07:13 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,DALLAS --
MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ 07:00
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS --
GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS(in the paint) 06:56 22-19 V 3

06:32 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE



STEAL  by HOWELL,DALLAS 06:32
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS(in the paint) 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ASMAN,GRANT
06:11 22-21 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ASMAN,GRANT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DALLAS 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CANDELINO,ROSS
05:40 MISS 3PTR by CANDELINO,ROSS

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:08

05:08 SUB OUT by ESMERALDO,MATEO
05:08 SUB OUT by CANDELINO,ROSS
05:08 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE
05:08 SUB IN by DUNCAN,ETHAN
05:08 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,COLE
05:08 SUB IN by SARGIUNAS,TITAS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS 05:08
SUB OUT by PATTON,BRAYLON 05:08
SUB IN by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN 05:08
SUB IN by ALBRITTON,JAMAL 05:08

04:49 TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,COLE
MISS JUMPER by BACCHUS,DONTE(in the paint) 04:25

04:25 BLOCK  by ASMAN,GRANT
-- REBOUND DEF by OKPARA,KENNEDY

04:08 TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,COLE
TURNOVER  by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ 03:48
SUB OUT by ALBRITTON,JAMAL 03:48
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS 03:48

03:35 TURNOVER  by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
03:35 SUB OUT by OKPARA,KENNEDY
03:35 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,COLE
03:35 SUB IN by ASHKENAZI,OR
03:35 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS(in the paint) 03:11
REBOUND OFF by BACCHUS,DONTE --

03:09 FOUL  by ASHKENAZI,OR
MISS FT by BACCHUS,DONTE 03:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BACCHUS,DONTE 03:09 23-21 V 2

02:51 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ --

02:34 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE
02:34 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE
02:34 SUB IN by BOYLAN,KELLAN

MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DALLAS 02:23
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS --
MISS LAYUP by BACCHUS,DONTE(in the paint) 02:12

02:12 BLOCK  by ASMAN,GRANT
-- REBOUND DEF by SARGIUNAS,TITAS

02:03 MISS 3PTR by ASMAN,GRANT
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYLAN,KELLAN

01:58 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by ASMAN,GRANT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SARGIUNAS,TITAS

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by SARGIUNAS,TITAS

FOUL  by BACCHUS,DONTE 01:33
01:33 23-24 H 1 GOOD FT by SARGIUNAS,TITAS(fastbreak)
01:33 MISS FT by SARGIUNAS,TITAS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ --
MISS 3PTR by BACCHUS,DONTE 01:18
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS --

01:15 FOUL  by DUNCAN,ETHAN



GOOD 3PTR by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN 01:00 26-24 V 2
00:45 MISS JUMPER by SARGIUNAS,TITAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN --
00:36 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ETHAN
00:36 SUB IN by CANDELINO,ROSS

MISS 3PTR by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN 00:21
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,DALLAS --

00:17 FOUL  by ASHKENAZI,OR
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYLAN,KELLAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Ala. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lipscomb
20:00 SUB OUT by BOYLAN,KELLAN
20:00 SUB OUT by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
20:00 SUB IN by ESMERALDO,MATEO
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ 20:00
SUB IN by PATTON,BRAYLON 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS(in the paint) 19:44 28-24 V 4

19:24 28-26 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ESMERALDO,MATEO(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PATTON,BRAYLON(in the paint) 19:16 30-26 V 4

18:42 30-29 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ASHKENAZI,OR
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS(in the paint) 18:20 32-29 V 3
17:55 32-31 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN 17:38 34-31 V 3
17:22 34-34 GOOD 3PTR by ESMERALDO,MATEO

-- ASSIST  by ASHKENAZI,OR
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DALLAS 17:05
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS --
MISS JUMPER by PATTON,BRAYLON 16:58
REBOUND OFF by BACCHUS,DONTE --
MISS JUMPER by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN(in the paint) 16:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PATTON,BRAYLON 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CANDELINO,ROSS
16:15 MISS 3PTR by ASMAN,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,DALLAS --
TURNOVER  by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN 16:09

16:09 STEAL  by ESMERALDO,MATEO
FOUL  by PATTON,BRAYLON 15:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58

15:58 SUB OUT by ASHKENAZI,OR
15:58 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE
15:58 SUB IN by OKPARA,KENNEDY
15:58 SUB IN by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
15:40 34-37 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CANDELINO,ROSS

-- ASSIST  by ESMERALDO,MATEO
TURNOVER  by PATTON,BRAYLON 15:21

15:21 STEAL  by ESMERALDO,MATEO

15:16 34-39 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by OKPARA,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DALLAS 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ASMAN,GRANT
14:37 MISS 3PTR by OKPARA,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS --
GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,DALLAS(in the paint) 14:23 36-39 H 3

14:23 FOUL  by ASMAN,GRANT



SUB OUT by PATTON,BRAYLON 14:23
SUB IN by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ 14:23
GOOD FT by HOWELL,DALLAS 14:23 37-39 H 2

13:53 37-41 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ESMERALDO,MATEO(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ 13:27

13:03 MISS 3PTR by OKPARA,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,DALLAS --

12:44 FOUL  by ESMERALDO,MATEO
12:44 SUB OUT by ESMERALDO,MATEO
12:44 SUB IN by DUNCAN,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN 12:23
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,ETHAN

12:13 37-43 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by OKPARA,KENNEDY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BACCHUS,DONTE(in the paint) 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CANDELINO,ROSS
11:45 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,ETHAN

STEAL  by HOWELL,DALLAS 11:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45

11:45 SUB OUT by CANDELINO,ROSS
11:45 SUB OUT by ASMAN,GRANT
11:45 SUB IN by ASHKENAZI,OR
11:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS 11:45
SUB IN by ALBRITTON,JAMAL 11:45
GOOD JUMPER by BACCHUS,DONTE(in the paint) 11:18 39-43 H 4
ASSIST  by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ --

10:51 39-45 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN(in the paint) 10:30
-- REBOUND DEF by OKPARA,KENNEDY

10:20 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,DALLAS --
GOOD LAYUP by BACCHUS,DONTE(in the paint) 10:00 41-45 H 4

10:00 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by OKPARA,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB OUT by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
10:00 SUB IN by ESMERALDO,MATEO
10:00 SUB IN by ASMAN,GRANT
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE
10:00 SUB IN by BOYLAN,KELLAN

MISS FT by BACCHUS,DONTE 10:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ASMAN,GRANT

09:38 TURNOVER  by DUNCAN,ETHAN
STEAL  by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ 09:38
MISS JUMPER by BACCHUS,DONTE 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ASHKENAZI,OR
09:19 41-47 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BOYLAN,KELLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ASHKENAZI,OR
FOUL  by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ 09:19

09:19 41-48 H 7 GOOD FT by BOYLAN,KELLAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ALBRITTON,JAMAL 09:19
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS 09:19

09:04 FOUL  by BOYLAN,KELLAN
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ(in the paint) 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ 08:53
SUB IN by PATTON,BRAYLON 08:53

08:37 41-50 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ESMERALDO,MATEO

TURNOVER  by PATTON,BRAYLON 08:07
08:07 STEAL  by DUNCAN,ETHAN
08:00 MISS 3PTR by BOYLAN,KELLAN



REBOUND DEF by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS(in the paint) 07:50
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS --
GOOD TIPIN by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS(in the paint) 07:49 43-50 H 7

07:49 FOUL  by ASMAN,GRANT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49

07:49 SUB OUT by ASHKENAZI,OR
07:49 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,ETHAN
07:49 SUB IN by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
07:49 SUB IN by CANDELINO,ROSS

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CANDELINO,ROSS

07:30 43-53 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CANDELINO,ROSS
-- ASSIST  by ESMERALDO,MATEO

MISS LAYUP by BACCHUS,DONTE(in the paint) 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by CANDELINO,ROSS

FOUL  by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN 06:54
06:54 MISS FT by CANDELINO,ROSS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:54 43-54 H 11 GOOD FT by CANDELINO,ROSS

MISS LAYUP by PATTON,BRAYLON(in the paint) 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by CANDELINO,ROSS

06:22 43-57 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SARGIUNAS,TITAS(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ESMERALDO,MATEO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:20
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DALLAS 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYLAN,KELLAN
05:53 TURNOVER  by ASMAN,GRANT

STEAL  by HOWELL,DALLAS 05:53
MISS LAYUP by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN(in the paint) 05:48

05:48 BLOCK  by BOYLAN,KELLAN
-- REBOUND DEF by ASMAN,GRANT

05:41 MISS 3PTR by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS --
TURNOVER  by PATTON,BRAYLON 05:19

05:19 STEAL  by ESMERALDO,MATEO
04:57 43-60 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by CANDELINO,ROSS

-- ASSIST  by ESMERALDO,MATEO
GOOD LAYUP by PATTON,BRAYLON(in the paint) 04:32 45-60 H 15

04:22 45-62 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SARGIUNAS,TITAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ASMAN,GRANT

TURNOVER  by HOWELL,DALLAS 04:04
04:04 STEAL  by ASMAN,GRANT
03:58 45-64 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ASMAN,GRANT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ESMERALDO,MATEO
MISS 3PTR by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN 03:38
REBOUND OFF by BACCHUS,DONTE --

03:38 FOUL  by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38
SUB OUT by PATTON,BRAYLON 03:38
SUB IN by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ 03:38
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,DALLAS 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
03:06 45-66 H 21 GOOD DUNK by ASMAN,GRANT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
02:45 FOUL  by BOYLAN,KELLAN

GOOD FT by BACCHUS,DONTE 02:45 46-66 H 20
GOOD FT by BACCHUS,DONTE 02:45 47-66 H 19

02:33 47-68 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by BOYLAN,KELLAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GRAHAM-HOWARD,CORTEZ 02:20

02:20 STEAL  by SARGIUNAS,TITAS



02:12 47-71 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by BOYLAN,KELLAN
-- ASSIST  by SARGIUNAS,TITAS

MISS JUMPER by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN 01:47
REBOUND OFF by BACCHUS,DONTE --

01:46 FOUL  by BOYLAN,KELLAN
01:46 SUB OUT by CANDELINO,ROSS
01:46 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,COLE

SUB OUT by HOWELL,DALLAS 01:46
SUB IN by WALKER,KING 01:46
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ASMAN,GRANT
01:34 47-73 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by SARGIUNAS,TITAS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS(in the paint) 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYLAN,KELLAN

01:11 TURNOVER  by ESMERALDO,MATEO
01:11 SUB OUT by ESMERALDO,MATEO
01:11 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CORNEILOUS 01:11
SUB IN by ALBRITTON,JAMAL 01:11

01:11 SUB OUT by SARGIUNAS,TITAS
01:11 SUB IN by DUNCAN,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN(in the paint) 01:02 49-73 H 24
FOUL  by ALBRITTON,JAMAL 00:53

00:53 MISS FT by ASMAN,GRANT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:53 SUB OUT by BOYLAN,KELLAN
00:53 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,COLE
00:53 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHARLIE
00:53 SUB IN by OKPARA,KENNEDY
00:53 SUB IN by ASHKENAZI,OR
00:53 SUB IN by CARTER,LUKE
00:53 MISS FT by ASMAN,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by ALBRITTON,JAMAL --
00:50 SUB OUT by ASMAN,GRANT
00:50 SUB IN by CANDELINO,ROSS

GOOD JUMPER by DE KOVACHICH,KEVIN(in the paint) 00:40 51-73 H 22
00:15 MISS 3PTR by OKPARA,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,LUKE


